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B —/r N beer 28A02 320002
FANE [ 33 ] EELFEE [ 33 )
Hpr—u black beer [toasted-malt
beer]
B E—L compound beer
AHT stout
FH—E—) lager beer
[(BE] ERLEHETETILI7RY MNE-ERBHEOEXT
YT S — shandy 320062
N—=L—=UAf v (E—)) barley wine [beer] 320059
FHEE—)L malt beer 320004
E— I ER—=RA LT BTV beer—based cocktails 320052
TR carbonated drinks [refreshing 29CO0 1
beverages]
IR N fruit juices 320010
BB Y 2 — A N vegetable juices [beverages] 320022

ElpossEE [ 29 #]

1 BB carbonated drinks [refreshing
beverages]
TA Y b= 7 8k N isotonic beverages 320045
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guarana drinks

coffee syrup

cola drinks

soda pops

sherbets [beverages]
syrups for beverages
ginger ale

carbonated drink mixes
aerated water [soda water]
mineral water [beverages]
Ramune [Japanese soda pops]
lemonades

lemon squash

fruit juices

orange juice beverages
grape juice beverages
tomato juice [beverage]
pineapple juice beverages

apple juice beverages
vegetable juices [beverages]

(REMARKS) 1 “Tomato juice
[beverages] and vegetable
juices [beverages]” is
presumed to be similar to
“vegetable juices for
cooking” in class 29.

2 ”“Coffee syrup” is presumed
to be similar to “prepared
coffee and coffee-based
beverages” in class 30.

Z] BUEHETETILI 7Y ME-ERBHEORT

orgeat
aperitifs, non—alcoholic

non—alcoholic dried fruit
beverages

aloe vera drinks, non—
alcoholic

waters [beverages]

syrups for beverages
energy drinks

fruit juice

non-alcoholic fruit juice
beverages

non—alcoholic fruit extracts
fruit nectars, non-alcoholic
kvass

rice-based beverages, other

than milk substitutes

sarsaparilla [non—alcoholic
beverage]

cider, non-alcoholic

sorbets [beverages]
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320029

320003

320015

320010

320030

320022

320027
320042

320061

320051

320012
320011
320060
320010
320006

320001

320044

320048

320055

320041

320047

320029
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oy —E—L (JFEECEH ginger beer 320003
A L—T— smoothies 320050
TH IR soft drinks 320058
Y 7 RERK seltzer water 320017
YV —H K soda water 320028
K& FEFER LT 5808 (WA soya—based beverages, other 320053
FAEBRLS, ) than milk substitutes
IRERK aerated water 320035
IRERK carbonated water 320035
R /K S5 AR A, preparations for making 320013
aerated water
Rl Kk S5 AR A preparations for making 320013
carbonated water
1A% EREE I AIE A non—alcoholic honey-based 320049
B (Tva—LSrEEgEng beverages
D)
Tyt R BEA pastilles for effervescing 320033
beverages
FEVA MR R powders for effervescing 320034
beverages
SE IR must 320019
Tar A ERIL LT AR —Y protein—enriched sports 320054
JAIE R beverages
SRTNT F—H— table waters 320018
KHREED S E IR grape must, unfermented 320026
UFT K lithia water 320014
LEX— R lemonades 320020
LERr— K ey syrups for lemonade 320023
v— VEER R v 7 A extracts of hops for making 31A06 320021
beer
FARNE [ 31 ] EHESFEE [ 31 H)
[(SE] FUELEHEETEI2TILI7RNY ME—EXRBEOERT
FIFH malt wort 320025
b — L8 IR beer wort 320005
FLIH R whey beverages 31DO01 320007
FAUE [ 5,29,30 ] EERSER [5,29,30 ]
[8E] ERNFEOZTOMDOTILT 7Ry FE-ERBHEORT
WEFARH O TASL T R— R starch-based dry mixes for 28A02 29C01 320063
ETDHRIAI VTR beverage preparation 31D01
¢ WEHLEA= kX (T non-alcoholic essences for 29C01 31A06 320009
a— Gy EEFERNHOD) making beverages 32F13
TV — LAy B E e OBk non-alcoholic beverages 29C01 31D01 320031
TV — LAy e O EoBED preparations for making non—  29C01 31DO01 320008
L A R AL alcoholic beverages
BT (Tha—\iyrhaE cocktails, non-alcoholic 29C01 31D01 320043
2Nb D)
o— b —ERORE (7T — non-alcoholic beverages 29C01 31D01 320056
N EEERNL D) flavored with coffee
o—bt —EBROARE (7L a— non-alcoholic beverages 29C01 31D01 320056
Ny EEERNHOD) flavoured with coffee
KRS OEE (T /Vva—L5S5% non-alcoholic beverages 29C01 31D01 320057
GERNBD) flavored with tea
WIER OB (T Va2 — oy % non-alcoholic beverages 29C01 31D01 320057

EERNED)

flavoured with tea
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